January 19, 2017

Licensee(s): Terry Coffman, Olga Coffman, and Barbara Manfried
110 Water Street Series 247, LLC T/a Supano's Steak House
110 Water Street, 21202

Class: “B" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.16 General Welfare - October 14, 2016 — At approximately 11:00 PM BLLC Chief Inspector
Mark Fosler and Inspector Chrissomallis conducted a special investigation at the establishment. At this time, BLLC
staff placed themselves in a covert location to make observations of the establishment. While on location, BLLC staff
observed at least three (3) individuals exit the establishment with alcoholic beverages in hand, walk outside of the
boundary lines of the establishment and consume alcoholic beverages: one female was seen with a full mug of beer,
which she was consuming, leave the premises with said mug of beer; another female the establishment with an open
bottle of beer and then proceeded to leave the area; and one male exited the establishment with two shot glasses
filled with an amber colored fluid and walked into the alley to consume the beverages. As inspectors were
concurrently conducting another special investigation, staff left their covert location to conclude the other
investigation. As such, BLLC staff left the establishment without notifying the operator/licensee of the infraction.

Violation of Rule 4.01(a} Sales to Minors — October 20, 2016 — At approximately 6:10 PM, the Baltimore Sheriff's
Office, and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell
alcoholic beverages to minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff
volunteer/cadet Christina Barrios-Lopez, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an
alcoholic beverage(s). At that time Ms. Barrios-Lopez entered the establishment and ordered a 14 ounce glass of
Bud Light beer. Ms. Barrios-Lopez then communicated to the task force that she had been fumished an alcoholic
beverage. Members of the task force entered the establishment and notified the bartender/store clerk that an
alcoholic beverage(s) had just been furnished to a minor and it would be reported to the BLLC.

Board's Information:
(a) Service on Licensee: Summons issued to the licensee on 12/30/2016.

{b) Witness Summonsed: Summons issued to Chief Inspector Mark Fosler, Inspector John Chrissomallis, and
Inspector Joanne Martin on 12/29/2016. Summons issued to Baltimore City Police Dept.: Sergeant Poma, Sergeant
Perez, and Cadet Christina Barrios-Lopez on 12/30/2016.

{c) Violation History of Current Licensee: The current licensee(s) have no history of violations.
(d) License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named licensee(s) in 2009.

Board’s Decision:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6™ Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: {410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: 110 Water Street Series 274, LLC Date: January 5, 2017
T/A Supano’s Steak House
110 Water Street
Licensee may be represented by
Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 1 o’clock PM on the
19th day of January 2017, in Room 2135, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and
other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages Article, as amended, should not be
suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 4-604 of said Article, following your conviction and/or violation of said
law, to wit:

Location of Incident: T/A Supano’s Steak House, 110 Water Street, Baltimore, MD {“the establishment”).

Violation of Rule 4.16 General Welfare - October 14, 2016 — At approximately 11:00 PM BLLC Chief Inspector Mark Fosler and
Inspector Chrissomallis conducted a special investigation at the establishment. At this time, BLLC staff placed themselves in a
covert location to make observations of the establishment. While on location, BLLC staff observed at least three (3) individuals
exit the establishment with alcoholic beverages in hand, walk outside of the boundary lines of the establishment and consume
alcoholic beverages: one female was seen with a full mug of beer, which she was consuming, leave the premises with said mug
of beer; another female the establishment with an cpen bottle of beer and then proceeded to leave the area; and one male
exited the establishment with two shot glasses filled with an amber colored fluid and walked into the alley to consume the
beverages. As inspectors were concurrently conducting another special investigation, staff left their covert location to conclude
the other investigation. As such, BLLC staff left the establishment without notifying the operator/licensee of the infraction.

Violation of Rule 4.01{a} Sales to Minors — October 20, 2016 — At approximately 6:10 PM, the Baltimore Sheriff's Office, and
the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell alcoholic beverages to
minors, The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff volunteer/cadet Christina Barrios-
Lopez, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an alcoholic beverage(s). At that time Ms.
Barrios-Lopez entered the establishrment and ordered a 14 ounce glass of Bud Light beer. The bartender/store clerk then
provided Ms. Barrios-Lopez with 2 14 ounce glass of Bud Light beer. Ms. Barrios-Lopez then communicated to the task force
that she had been furnished an alcoholic beverage. Members of the task force entered the establishment and notified the
bartender/store clerk that an alcohaolic beverage{s) had just been furnished to a minor and it would be reported to the BLLC.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo ID.

If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action
regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any questions
concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners for Baltimore City or the Alcoholic Beverages Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference
purposes. If you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R.
Akras at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE

COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert Matricciani, Jr., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS



Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City

231 E. Baltimore Street, 6" Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

INVESTIGATION REPORT

Location Address: | 110 WATER STREET 21202

Licensee Information {Trade Name): |SUPANGD'S STEAK HOUSE '
Corporation Name |13 10 WATER STREET SERIES 274, LLC |

License Type: | Class “B" Beer, Wine and Liquor

Owner Emuail: | |

Contact.

Bouncer/Security Nome (if opplicable) |

I 0.0.8.

Incident Date/Time: | [10/24/2016 | la:26:25 pm

Report Facts.

On or about October 14th 2016 at approx. 11:00pm Chief Inspector Fosler and Inspector Chrissomallis conducted a special investigation
at 110 Water Street in the City of Baltimore and the State of Maryland. This investigation was initiated by numerous complaints through
the 311 system and complaints being called directly to the BLLC. During our observations we saw 5 individuls within a 20 min time
period with open containers. The 1st was an Asian male who walked from the side alley to the entrance with a glass filled with beer and
entered the establishment. The 2nd was a Black female who exited the door with a bottle of beer with a white and red label. The 3rd
was a Black female with a hoodie walked out with a glass of beer went down the street came back minutes later with an empty glass and
handed it to the Host who placed empty glass under the podium. The 4th and 5th where 2 black males who watked from the side alley
directly into the location with glasses with beer. One of the males exited the location with 2 shot glasses filled with amber color liguid.
All of this took place within 20 min of us observing. There was an employee (host} stationed at a podium in the outdoor service area who
could clearly see patrons exiting and entering the area with open containers of alcohol. We departed the location without notifying the
operator 50 as to continue our investigation.

Photos Taken:

esl

htip://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/Print.FormServer.aspx 10/25/2016



Report Frepared By:

Inspector(s) Submission Date
[i:0%.w | baltimore\john.chrissomalliss I |10/24/2016 |
Supervisor Review: Approval Date

[i:0%.wbaltimore\mark.fosler [10/25/2016 |

Supervisor Use:

Recommended Action(s):

http://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/Print.FormServer.aspx 10/25/2016
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BCSO Complaint # 1161008858

On 10/20/2016 at approx. 6:10pm this Deputy along with members of the Baltimore
Cadet Christina Barrios-Lopez, conducted an underage alcohal buy investigation at
1 Balto. MD 21231. Cadet Barrios-Lopez, who Is under the

City Sheriff's Office (BCS0) utilizing
"Supano's” Located at 110 Waler Street
age of 21, entered the aforementioned location. Cadet Barrios-Lopez
1 Ordered Bud Light Beer. At which time the server furnished a 140z Glass of Bud Light Beer to Cadet Barrios-Lopez. Cadet
éBarrias-Lopez notified the members of the BCSO units that she has been furnished
:BCSO entered 111 Water Street, "Supano's Steak House".
:under the age of 21. Cadet Barrios-Lopez was photographe
idrink was retumed back to Ms. Nachimson. The drink was
iMs. Nachimson. All events occurred

alcohol. Moments later members of the
The Server was advised that she had furnished alcohoi to person
d with the 140z glass of Bud light beer an alcohalic beverage. The
left with the establishment. The Establishment was left in control of
in the City of Baltimare State of Maryiand,
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Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6' Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

INVESTIGATION REPORT

Location Address: | 110 WATER STREET 21202 v
Licensee Information (Trade Name): ISUPANO'S STEAK HOUSE —l
Corporation Name | |110 WATER STREET SERIES 274, LLC |

License Type: | (Class "B" Beer, Wine and Liquor v

Cwner Email: l |

Cantact;

Bouncer/Security Name (if applicable): |

] b.0s.| =

Incident Dote/Time:

[12/9/2016 [fz:12:56 Pm

Report Facts:

On October 20, 2016 at approx. 6:10pm Inspector Chrissomallis and Agent Martin while on duty working with the Under Age Task Force
which includes BCLB and BCSO went to the establishment Supano's Steak House located at 110 Water Street in the city of Baltimore and
the state of Maryland. Cadet Lopez which was under the age of 21 entered the establishment and ordered a 8ud Light Beer in a glass.
The server Mrs. Mary Elyssa Nachimson furnished the Cadet with the beer. Once the cadet was served she notified the members of the
task force and we entered and advised Mrs. Mary Elyssa Machimson which was identified by a Maryland Drivers License —
WD and a DOB of @JPthat she had furnished an alcoholic beverage to a Cadet under the age of 21. The establishment was violated
for furnishing a minor. The members of the Task Force exited the location without any incident.

***Please note dates and times in the heading of this report are not accurate. Actual dates and times are in the body of the report***

Photos Token:

hitp:/portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC _nspections/_layouts/15/Form Server.aspx7XsnLocation=hitp%3a//portai2013 baltimore.city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/...  1/2
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Report Prepared By:

Inspector(s) Submission Date

[i:0%.w{baltimore\john.chrissomalliss | [{12/9/2016 =5
Submit

hitp:/fportal2013.balimore.city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/_layouls/15/FormServer aspx?XsnlLocation=hitp%3a//portal 2013 baltimore.city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/...  2/2



th Liquor Board System
1t

Version 1.0

Annual-Renewal w | Ucense-Transfer » | One-Day w | AddMewLicense w- | Query w | Help w»

License Detail

[ Close the License || Print License | Print Renewal Lettar | | <<GoBack |
license Info
License Num: LB 242 Cert Num: 1064 Fee: $2,520,00 Slalus: Renewed
License Date:5/1/2016 License Year: 2014

CR Number: 13584566

Payment Dale:  04-28-16 L I L s

2015-2016TPP Paid (1 N

2016 Trader's License [¥] ¥ [ Update Info C o F ? /

Add Aduit Entertainment License 6'9' o gr ANO‘ “‘

L Add New Adult Entertainement License

L -

Corp Name: 110 WATER STREET SERIES 274, LLC

Trade Name: SUPANQ'S STEAK HOUSE
icne Code: 24

Phone: 410-986-4445

Block Num: 110 Streel: WATER STREET
City: BALTIMORE State: MD Zip; 21202

CR Number: 13584564

Portion of Business Used:

USE PORTION OF PREMISES 15T FLOOR AND LOWER LEVEL FOR A RESTAURANT WITH LIVE
ENTERTAINMENT & OUTDOOR TABLE SERVICE AND ACCESSORY CATERING OF FOOD
Restriction:

MUST SERVE 51% FOOD AND NO OFF PREMISES SALE OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES

Edit the License Location Info l Alternate Mailing Address |
License Owners
First Name |Last Name _[Street City State {Zip  [Aclion |{Change Owner
TERRY LEE [COFFMAN 4064 BEACH ROAD BALTIMORE |MD {21222 | Edit Remave Owner
OLGA V., |COFFMAN 14064 BEACH ROAD BALIMORE [MD  [21222 | Edit Remave Owner
BARBARA  |MANFRIED [1516 LANCASTER STREET Baltimore  [MD (21231 || Edit Remove Owner

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail .aspx?Id=319656 12/28/2016



Page 2 of 2

Comments
Date Comment Action
Licensee dropped off 2016 Trader's License & Alcohol Awareness Certificale (Expires
10/14/2016103/36/2019 Terry Coffman) | Delete
04/15/2016 LICENSEE DROPPED OFF 2016 TRADER'S LICENSE, BACKGROUND CHECK,WORKER'S | Delete ‘
COMPENSATION AND LETTER OF GOOD STANDING.....K/R
04/01/2016[food form was atlached to 2014 renewal application.... k/r Delete
04/01/2016[*****RELEASED STATE TAX HOLD..../sb***"* Delete El
01/19/2016[5tate of MD Tax Hold, letter sent... /sb Delete
 ——
05/06/2015|Alcohol Awareness expies 3/30/2019 {Terry L. Coffman) Delete |
10/13/2009]10/07 /09 $100 TRANSFER CONF{10/1/09)PAID IN FULL #7016 Delete
2/12/0% Public hearing re: Application for a new Class "B" BWL reslaurant license requiring
04/07/20091$500.000 in copital investment and seating capacity for a minimum of 75 persons; application | Delete |
includes request for live entertainment and cutdoor table service - APPROVED
| Print History (Print Card) |
License num: LB 242 Address: 110 WATER STREET
Trade Name: SUPANQ'S STEAK HOUSE
Comment:
I 2
Add Comment
Hold Info

Powered by:
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12/28/2016



DAT: UCC and Charter Search Page 1 of 1

Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation Business Services {w4) Search Help

Entity Name: 110 WATER STREET SERIES 274 LLC

Departmaent ID: W12880456

General Information Amentgments Personal Proparty Cartificate of Status
Principal Office (Current): 4064 BEACH ROAD
BALTIMORE, MD 21222
Resident Agent (Current): TERRY COFFMAN
4064 BEACH ROAD

BALTIMORE, MD 21222

Status: ACTIVE
Good Standing: Ne
What does it mean when a business is not in good standing or forfeited?
Business Code: Other
Date of Formation or Registration: 12/24/2008
State of Formation; MD
Stock/Nonstock: N/A
Close/Not Close: Unknown

http://charter.dat.maryland.gov/Pages/CharterSearch/default.aspx 12/29/2016



January 19, 2017

Licensee(s): Priscilla Irizarry and Blanca Pesquera
Ecstasy Bar and Restaurant, LLC, T/a My Cousin Place
3925-27 E. Lombard Street, 21224

Class: “BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.01(a} Sales to Minors — October 28, 2016 — At approximately 7:55 PM, the Baltimore Sheriffs
Office, and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell
alcoholic beverages to minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff
volunteer/cadet Christina Barrios-Lopez, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an
alcoholic beverage(s). At that time Ms. Barrios-Lopez entered the establishment and asked o purchase one (1} bottle
of Corona Beer. The bartender/store clerk fumished Ms. Bamios-Lopez with one (1) bottle of Corona Beer. Ms.
Barrios-Lopez then communicated to the task force that she had been furnished an alcoholic beverage(s). Members
of the task force entered the establishment and notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage(s) had
just been fumished to a minor and it would be reported to the BLLC.

Board's Information:
(a) Service on Licensee: Summons issued to the licensee on 12/30/2016.

(b) Witness Summonsed: Summons issued to Inspector John Chrissomallis and Inspector Andy Perez on
12/29/2016. Summons issued to Baltimore City Police Dept.: Sergeant Poma, Sergeant Perez, and Cadet Christina
Barrios-Lopez on 12/30/2016.

(c) Violation History of Current Licensee; Licensee appeared before the Board on 12/15/2016 in reference to:

¢ Violation of Rule 3.12 {General Welfare)
e  GUILTY $500 Fine -$125 admin (3-0 vote)
o $625 Total Fine -30 days to pay

(d} License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named licensee(s) on 10/7/2016.

Board's Decision:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 £. Baltimore Street, 6™ Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: (410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: Ecstasy Bar and Restaurant, LLC Date: January 5, 2017
T/A My Cousin’s Place
3925-27 East Lombard Street
Licensee may be represented by
Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 1 o’clock FM on the
19th day of January 2017, in Room 2135, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and
other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages Article, as amended, should not be
suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 4-604 of said Article, following your conviction and/or violation of said
law, to wit:

Location of Incident: T/a My Cousin’s Place, 3925-27 East Lombard Street, Baltimore, MD {“the establishment”).

Violation of Rule 4.01({a) Sales to Minors — Qctober 28, 2016 - At approximately 7:55 PM, the Baltimore Sheriff's
Office, and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell
alcoholic beverages to minors, The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff
volunteer/cadet Christina Barrios-Lopez, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase
an alcoholic beverage(s). At that time Ms. Barrios-Lopez entered the establishment and asked to purchase one (1)
bottle of Corona Beer. The bartender/store clerk furnished Ms. Barrios-Lopez with one (1) bottle of Corona Beer.
Ms. Barrios-Lopez then communicated to the task force that she had been furnished an alcoholic beverage(s}).
Members of the task force entered the establishment and notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic
beverage{s) had just been furnished to a minor and it would be reported to the BLLC.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo ID.

If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action
regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any questions
concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners for Baltimore City or the Alcoholic Beverages Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference
purposes. If you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R.
Akras at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert Matricciani, Jr., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS
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: Baltimore City Sheriffs Office Complaint# 2161012609

{ On 10/29/2016 at approx. 7: S5pm this Deputy along with members of the Baltimore City Sheriffs Offica (BCSO) utilizing Cadet

: Christina Barrios-Lopez, conducted an underage alcohol buy investigation at "My Cousin's Place” Localed at 3925-27 E. Lombard
.Streat Balto. MD 21224, Cadet Barrios-Lopez, who is under the age of 21, enterad the alorementioned location. Cadet

: Barrios-Lopez Ordered Corona. Atwhich time the server furnished a Corona Beer to Cadet Barrios-Lopez. Cadet Barrios-Lopez

i notified the members of the BCSO units that she has been furnished alcohol. Moment's later members of the BCSO entered

i 3925 27 E. Lombard Street, "My Cousin's Placs™. The Server Mayra Jackeline was advised that both had furnished alcohol to

: persun under the age of 21. Cadet Barrios-Lopez was photographed with the Corona. The Corona and drink of soda was returned
1 back to Ms. Jackeline. The drink was left with the establishment. The establishment was left in control of Ms_Jackefine. All

1 events occurred in the City of Baltimore State of Maryland
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Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City

231 E. Baltimore Street, 6t" Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

INVESTIGATION REPORT

Location Address: | 3925-27 LOMBARD STREET EAST 21224 v

Licensee Information (Trade Name): | [MY COUSIN PLACE i

Corporation Name | |ECSTASY BAR AND RESTAURANT LLC |

License Type: | (lass "BD7" Beer, Wine and Liquor M
Owner Email: | | |
Contact:
Bouncer/Security Name (if applicable): ! I D.0.B | E
Incident Date/Time: |11 /32016 |12:11:09 PM

Report Facts:

On or about October 28th 2016 at approx. 7:55pm | inspector Chrissomallis with Inspector Perez while on duty and working part of the
Under-Age Task force made up of the BCLB and the BC Sheriff's Office went t 3925 East Lombard Street in the City of Baltimore and the
State of Maryland. When we arrived at the location the Cadet for the BC Sheriff's which was under the Age of 21 entered the establishm
and ordered a bottle of Corona from a female bartender that could not be identified because she did not have identification, One the T
Cadet was served with the beer the members of the Task cation and spake e manager/operator one Mrs,
Pricilla J. Irizarry which was identified by a MD State During our Investigation several
customers where asked for ID by Inspector Perez an eral of the bartenders for Identification and

they also could not provide any. We spoke to Mrs. Pricillz and explanired to her that the establishment would be viotated for the followin
1. Serving / Furnishing a Minor with Alcohol 7

2. No Employee Recards |

Member of the Task Force exited the location without any further incident.

*** Please disregard dates and times on the header of this report. Actual dates and times are in the body of the report***

Photos Taken:

hitp:/fportal2013 baltimore city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/_layouts/1 5/Farm Server.aspx 7XsnLocaticn=http%3a//portal 2013 baltimore. city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/ ..

12



B2 Attach Additional Photos

Report Prepared By:

Inspector(s) Submission Date

Ii:D#.w | baltimore\john.chrissomalliss I |11/3/2016 E
Submit

hitp://portal2013 baltimere.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/F ormServer, aspx7XsnLocation=htip%3a/fportal2013 baltimore.city/sites/BLLG._Inspections/...
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Page 1 of 2

Liquor Board System
_,.iu I
L WO Version 1.0
; H

Shs
Annual-Renewal w» | License-Transfer w | One-Day » | AddNewlicense v | Querty w | Help w»

License Detail

| Close the License | | Print License | Print Renewal Letter | | <<Go Back
License Info
License Num:1BD7 058 Ceri Num: T0172 Fee: $200.00 Status; Transterred
License Date:10/7/2016 11:53:14 AM License Year: 2016
CR Number: 16496217

Paymeni Date:  (4-19-146 \Z '/Q ﬂ

2015 - 2014 TPP Paid [ mm— .

2016 Trader's License ] | Update Info L o ‘. ?
T.L-
Add Aduli Entertlainment License

| Add New Adult Entertainement License

Location

Corp Name: ECSTASY BAR AND RESTAURANT LLC
Trade Name: MY COUSIN PLACE
lone Code: 11

Phone: 430-884-19215

Block Num: 3925-27 Streel: LOMBARD STREET EAST
Cily: BALTIMORE State: MD Iip: 21224

CR Number; 16496217

Portion of Business Used:

CONTINUE TO USE AS A RESTAURANT WITH LIVE ENTERTAINMENT AND DANCING WITH
QUTDOOR TABLE SERVICE- CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP
Reastriction:

Edit the License Location Info Alternate Mailing Address |

License Owners

Fist Name  [Last Nome  [Street City Slate {ip Aclion |Change Qwner
PRISCILLA  |IRIZARRY 421 N, HIGHLAND AVE Baltimore [MD  [21224 | Edit | Remove Owner

BLANCA PESQUERA  [3904 E. PRATT ST, Ballimore |MD  |21224 |Edit | Remove Owner

Comments
[ ]

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=318743 12/29/2016



Page 2 ot 2

Date Comment Aclion :
09/06/201 6|Alcohol Awareness expires on 08/29/20 (Priscilla Irizarry) Delete |
Hearing dated 09/01/16: $100.00 fee paid when application was submitted on 07/22/16, 1
09/01/2016). e #103848.... /sb Euil
10/15/2010{10/15/10 $100 CONF.FEE PAID IN FULL #75127 | Delete l
¢/10 Request to add outdoor lable service, BD7-BWL, Gene Baker, Diann Baker, First Cousin
e Once Removed, Inc. l Bl l
12/30/2009 ilpé;g% Ctétfj)inc hearing re: Application to ransfer ownership and to add live entertainment Delete ]
07/09 Transfer of Ownership & request to add live entertainment, BD7-BWL, Charles G. Baker, Jr
S & Diann H. Boker, First Cousin Once Removed, Inc. Delete '
Print History (Print Card) |
License num: LBD7 058 Address: 3925-27 LOMBARD STREET EAST
Trade Name: MY COUSIN PLACE
Comment: - B N
Add Comment
Hold info
Powered by:

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?ld=318743

12/29/2016



DAT: UCC and Charter Search Page 1 of 1

Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation Business Services (w4) Search Help

Entity Name: ECSTASY BAR AND RESTAURANT, LLC

Department ID: W1735798%

General Information Amendments Parsonal Property Certificate of Status

Principal Office (Current): 3925-27 EAST LOMBARD ST.
BALTIMORE, MD 21224

Resident Agent (Current): BLANCA PESQUERA
3904 E. PRATT ST.
BALTIMORE, MD 21224

Status: ACTIVE
Good Standing: Yes
What does it mean when a business is not in good standing or forfeitad?
Business Code; Other
Date of Formation or Registration: 07/06/2016
State of Formation: MD
Stock/Nonstock: N/A
Close/Not Close: Unknown

http://charter.dat.maryland.gov/Pages/CharterSearch/default.aspx 12/30/2016



January 19, 2017

Licensee(s): Stanley Poniatowski
Poniatowski, Stanley T/a Mary's Tavemn
2057 Gough Street, 21231

Class: ‘D" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sales to Minors — Octeber 28, 2016 - At approximately 7:14 PM, the Baltimore Sheriff's
Office, and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell
alcohalic beverages to minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff
volunteer/cadet Christina Barrios-Lopez, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an
alcoholic beverage(s). At that time Ms. Barrios-Lopez entered the establishment and asked to purchase one (1) bottle
of Bud Light Beer and one (1) glass of soda. Utilizing a departmental $20 bill, Ms. Barrios-Lopez purchased the bottle
of Bud Light Beer for $2.75 and the glass of soda for $1.25, for a total of $4.00. Ms. Barrios-Lopez was then provided
with one (1) Bud Light Beer bottle and one (1) glass of soda by the bartender/store clerk. Ms. Barrios-Lopez then
communicated to the task force that she had purchased an alcoholic beverage(s). Members of the task force entered
the establishment and notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage(s) had just been purchased by a
minor and it would be reported to the BLLC. The task force then recovered the marked currency and retumed both
the alcoholic beverage(s) to the bartender and the change that was provided to Ms. Barrios-Lopez.

Board's Information:
(a) Service on Licensee: Summons issued to the licensee on 12/30/2016.

(b} Witness Summonsed: Summons issued to Inspector John Chrissomallis and Inspector Andy Perez on
12/29/20116. Summons issued to Baltimore City Police Dept.: Sergeant Poma, Sergeant Perez, and Cadet Christina
Barrios-Lopez on 12/30/2016.

(c) Violation History of Current Licensee: The current licensee(s) have no history of violations.
(d) License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named licensee(s) on 8/26/1998.

Board's Decision:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6™ Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: (410} 396-4377

NOTICE

To: Mary’s Tavern — Sole Proprietorship Date: January 5, 2017
T/A Mary's Tavern
C/0 Stanley Poniatowski
2057 Gough Street
Licensee may be represented by
Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 1 o’clock PM on the
19th_day of January 2017, in Room 215, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and
other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages Article, as amended, should not be
suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 4-604 of said Article, following your conviction and/or violation of said
law, to wit:

Location of Incident: T/A Mary’s Tavern, 2057 Gough Street, Baltimore, MD {“the establishment”).

Violation of Rule 4.01(a} Sales to Minors — October 28, 2016 — At approximately 7:14 PM, the Baltimore Sheriff's
Office, and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell
alcoholic beverages to minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff
volunteer/cadet Christina Barrios-Lopez, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase
an alcoholic beverage(s). At that time Ms. Barrios-Lopez entered the establishment and asked to purchase one (1)
bottle of Bud Light Beer and one (1) glass of soda. Utilizing a departmental $20 bill, Ms. Barrios-Lopez purchased
the bottle of Bud Light Beer for $2.75 and the glass of soda for $1.25, for a total of $4.00. Ms. Barrios-Lopez was
then provided with one (1) Bud Light Beer bottle and one (1) glass of soda by the bartender/store clerk. Ms.
Barrios-Lopez then communicated to the task force that she had purchased an alcoholic beverage(s). Members of
the task force entered the establishment and notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage(s) had
just been purchased by a minor and it would be reported to the BLLC. The task force then recovered the marked
currency and returned both the alcoholic beverage(s) to the bartender and the change that was provided to Ms.
Barrios-Lopez.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo ID.

If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action
regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any questions
concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners for Baltimore City or the Alcoholic Beverages Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference
purpases, If you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R.
Akras at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert Matricciani, Jr., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS
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BALTIMORE CITY SHERIFF OFFICE COMPLAINT 2161012585
: Liquor License Board Violation
i Sales to Minor
i Corp: Stanley J. Poniatawski
' T/A: Mary's Bar
12057 Gough Street.
i Baltimore MD 21231
iLicense# LD 025 Licensee(s): Stanley Julian Poniatowski o
5 — ]
|53 Reporiing Officer Name (PRINT CLEARLY) Secuencs No 'Assgnmant . 5
D/S Perez, S 0174 | Domestic Violence Unit P
54 Agoroving Superdsor Rank and Name Sequence No Assignment - Signature
Sergeant Poma 3006 Special Operations :
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BUPPLEMENT REPORT POLICE DEPARTMENY Crima ! incidant Attempti2 Complaim Number

1:::&242!207 BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liquor Board Violation O 2161012585
: 13 Location of Offense / Incident (Streat Addewss, Zip
2 Continuation O Follow Up 2057 Gough Street Balto. MD 21231 e 2 o 2
Parson Property Miscallanaous Vehicla M33ing Person Custody Je Dsta 1 Time of This Report |5 Armast / Custody Numbar
a 0 ] a 0 10/28/2016 7:14 pm
Unit Post of Oceura; Reporing Area Streat Coda 10 CAD Numbar 11 Original Repert Dats | Time 12 Offanse { incident Changed From
9848 212 r 2599 10/31/2016 3:10 pm
3 Case Status ~ |14 Multipts Ctaarancs 115 Cese Despasition {Explan 18 Feliow-up 17 Crima Code 18 Crime Classification
) Open [A Closed| [ Yes A No Cleared [ ] Net Cleared! D Yes ] No
9 Compisinant/ [Nama (Last, First, Mi), of Firm Name I Eusiness ‘Res:dence / Address {include Clty, County, § Sex Race Ags 008
Victim Perez, S P11IN Calvert Straet Room B 1 Balto MD 21201 ? m i

to Copies Forwarded Ta

—_— _—
d (Y] of s (3} vammmuhmuompomumm L id i property HMWMI)MWI (3) Ancord ol sctivity and ol deveiopmens in caee
:tmlm 9 last repert. Inchuds names nne st aumben of 41 peraons eedted. Explan mmﬁdﬁm Ciaastication change (4) Uisi a1 sédiionsl no fications, includng nam4, Agency or sasignment, uni number, telephone number, date

ima {$) Recommend c2aa itxkie when sppbcable_ (8) if Muttple Clearsnce, inchede ol

Baltimore City Sheriff's Office Complaint# 2161012585
On 10/28/2016 at approx. 7:14pm this Deputy along with members of the Baltimore City Sheriffs Office {BCSO) utilizing Cadet
: Cristina Barrios-Lopez, conducted a underage alcoho! buy investigation at "Mary's Tavem" Located 2057 Gough St. Balto.MD
121230. Cadet Cristina Barrios- Lopez, who is under the age of 21, entered the aforementioned location and purchased a Bud
i Light Beer at $2.75 and a glass of soda at $1.25, Cadet Cristina Barrios- Lopez, paid for the beer and soda totaling $4.00.
i Stanley Julian Poniatowski was the server and accepted the departmental $20 dollar bill and returned change to Cadet Cristina
i Barrios- Lopez. Cadet Cristina Barrios- Lopez notified the members of the BCSO units that she has been served alcohol.
E Moments later members of the BCSO entered 2057 Gough Street "Mary's Tavem". The Server was advised that he sold alcahol
ito person under the age of 21. Cadet Cristina Barrios- Lopez was photographed with the purchased alcoholic beverages. The
ichange was returned back to Mr. Ponialowski, and the $20 was retrieved and provided to Sgt. Poma. The purchased drinks were

1left with the establishment. The Establishment was left in control of Mr. Poniatowski  All events occurred in the City of Baltimore,
: State of Maryland
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Saquance No iAssigrment
Sergeant Poma i 3006 * Special Operations

§

Iza Approving Supendscr Rank and Name

r4 AMS Cata Entered By Bequencala Dale | Time ]25 Reviewor 28 Roferred Ta

i t

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK
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Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City

231 E. Baltimore Street, 6" Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

INVESTIGATION REPORT

Location Address: | 2057 GOUGH STREET 21231

Licensee Information {Trade Name). |K/IARY'5 TAVERN |

Corporation Name IN/A I

License Type: | (lass "D" Beer, Wine and Liquor v
Owner Email: [ I
Contact:
Bouncer/Security Name (if opplicable): I | D.0.6 [
Incident Date/Time: | [11/3/2016 Ir=lL2:40:45 pm |

Report Facts:

On or about October 28th 2016 at approx. 7:14 pm | inspector Chrissomallis working with Inspector Perez while on Duty working with th
Underage Task Force made up of BCLB and the BC Sheriff's Office went to the location at 2057 Gough Street in the City Of Baltimore and
the State of Maryland. Once at the location the Cadet from the Sheriff's Office which was under the age of 21 entered the establishment
and ardered a Bud Light from the Bartender which was the owner. Al that time the bartender served the cadet the beer. Once we
where notified that she was served the members of the Task force entered lishment and spoke to the server / owner about
the violation. The server / owner was |dentified by a MD |Dﬂ Stanley Ponlatowaski . We explained to Mr.
Ponlatowaski that the establishm:}t was being violated for Serving / Furnishing a Mincr with alcohol and we left the establishment
without any further incident.

*** Please disregard the date and (‘{me in the heading of this report. Actual date and times are in the body c?(( this report.***

Photos Taken:

http://iportal2013 baltimore. city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/_layouts/15/F ormServer.aspx 7XsnLocaticn=http%3aliportat2013 baltimore city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/... 12



B Attach Additional Photos

Report Prepared By:

Inspector(s) Submission Date

Ii.O#.wl baltimore\john.chrissomalliss | |11/3!2016 |E]
Submit

hitp:/fportal 2013.baltimore city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/_layouts/15/F ormServer aspx?%snlLocation=http%3a//portal2013.baltimore city/siles/BLLC_Inspections/..
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;fﬁ Liquor Board System
1

L'ﬁ[‘jlin}?l!Z Version 1.0
PN

Annual-Renewal w» | License-Transfer » | One-Day » | AddNewlicense = | Query v | Help =

License Detail

l Close the License ] | Print License | | Print Renewal Letter | | << Go Back
License info
License Num: LD 025 Cert Num: 0404 Fee: $825.00 Stalus: Renewed
License Date:5/1/201é License Year: 2016

CR Number: 09437478
Payment Dale:  04-27-14 . z -
2015 - 2014 TPP Paid (]

2016 Trader's License [] | Update Info C Lv
Add Adult Entertainment License I A

I Add New Adult Entertainement License

Location

Corp Name: N/A J
Trade Name: MARY'S TAVERN l L
lone Code: 23

Phone: 410-675-8890

Block Num: 2057 Streel: GOUGH STREET
City: BALTIMORE State: MD Zip: 2123
CR Number: 094374678

Portion of Business Used:
FIRST FLOCOR FOR BUSINESS & BASEMENT FOR STORAGE

Restriction:

Edit the License Location Info I Alternate Mailing Address |
License Owners
First Name  [Last Name Street City State |Zip Action |Change Owner
STANLEY J |PONIATOWSKI  [2057 GOUGH STREET  [BALTIMORE |MD  [21231 || Edit] | Remove Owner
Comments
Date Comment Action

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?[d=318981 12/29/2016



rage £ 01 £

(3/14/2009[03/16/09 $125 ADM.FEE PAID IN FULL $66067 Delete
03/12/09 Public Hearing re: Violation of rule 4.01{a). DECISION: RULE 4.01{a) GUILTY $500/
03/13/2009 SUSPENDED ALL. | Delete
| Print History (Print Card) |
License num: LD 025 Address: 2057 GOUGH STREET

Trade Name: MARY'S TAVERN

Commeni:
e e —

Add Comment

Hold Info

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=318981 12/29/2016



January 19, 2017

Licensee(s): Cindy Johnson
Butts & Betty's Tavem, Inc., T/a Butts & Betty's Tavern
2200 Gough Street, 21231

Class: “BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.01(a} Sales to Minors — October 28, 2016 — At approximately 6:57 PM, the Baltimore Sheriff's
Office, and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell
alcohalic beverages to minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff
volunteer/cadet Christina Barrios-Lopez, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an
alcoholic beverage(s). At that time Ms. Barrios-Lopez entered the establishment and ordered a bottle of Coors Light
and a bottle Corona. Ms. Barrios-Lopez was then furnished with a bottle of Coors Light and a bottle Corona by the
bartender/store clerk. Ms. Barrios-Lopez then communicated to the task force that she was fumished an alcoholic
beverage(s). Members of the task force entered the establishment and notified the bartender/store clerk that an
alcoholic beverage(s) had just been furnished to a minor and it would be reported to the BLLC.

Board's Information:
(a) Service on Licensee: Summons issued to the licensee on 12/30/2016.

(b) Witness Summonsed: Summons issued to Inspector Jehn Chrissomallis and Inspector Andy Perez on
12/29/2016. Summons issued to Baltimore City Police Dept.; Sergeant Poma, Sergeant Perez, and Cadet Christina
Barrios-Lopez on 12/30/2016.

{c) Violation History of Current Licensee: Licensee appeared before the Board on 4/19/2012 in reference to:

o 4/19/12-Protest of Renewal
» Board voted to renew the license, and suspend operations for 2 days.

(d) License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named licensee(s) on 2/15/1985.

Board's Decision:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6™ Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: (410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: Butts & Betty's Tavern, Inc. Date: January 5, 2017
T/A Butts & Betty's Tavern
2200 Gough Street
Licensee may be represented by
Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 1 o’clock PM on the
19th day of January 2017, in Room 215, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and
other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages Article, as amended, should not be
suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 4-604 of said Article, following your conviction and/or violation of said
law, to wit:

Location of Incident: T/A Butts & Betty’s Tavern, 2200 Gough Street, Baltimore, MD {“the establishment”).

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sales to Minors — Qctober 28, 2016 - At approximately 6:57 PM, the Baltimore Sheriff's
Office, and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell
alcoholic beverages to minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff
volunteer/cadet Christina Barrios-Lopez, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase
an alcoholic beverage(s). At that time Ms. Barrios-Lopez entered the establishment and ordered a bottle of Coors
Light and a bottle Corona. Ms. Barrios-Lopez was then furnished with a bottle of Coors Light and a bottle Corona by
the bartender/store clerk. Ms. Barrios-Lopez then communicated to the task force that she was furnished an
alcoholic beverage(s). Members of the task force entered the establishment and notified the bartender/store clerk
that an alcoholic beverage(s) had just been furnished to a minor and it would be reported to the BLLC.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo ID.

If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action
regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any questions
concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners for Baltimore City or the Alcoholic Beverages Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference
purposes. If you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R.
Akras at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert Matricciani, Jr., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS
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BALTIMORE CITY SHERIFF OFFICE COMPLAINT 2161012579
iLiquor License Board Violation

! Sales to Minor

:Corp: Butts & Betty's Tavern Inc.

§TIA: Butts & Betty's Tavern

12200 Gough Street.

| Baltimore MD 21231

iLicense# LBD7 038 Licenses(s): Cindy W. Johnson

53 Reporting Officer Nama (PRINT CLEARLY) Saquence No ‘Assignment . - ig
D/S Perez, S . 0174 1 Domestic Violence Unit i

4 Approving Supsnisor Rank and Neme Sagquence No iAasignment
Sergeant Poma ;3008 Spacial Operations

F RMS Dwta Entersd By Sequencs No ;Daul ;Tima Revowsr

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK




SUPPLEMENT REPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT [t Crtme | Incident Attemp2 Comptaint Numbar
b o BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liquor Board Violation a 2161012579
Location of Cflanss | incident (Sireet Addnesa
0 Continuation O Follow Up 2200 Gough Street Balto. MD 21231 boe 2 o 2
Peracn Property Miscallaneous Vehicle Miasing Person Custody Data / Tims of Thia Report I Ammat I Custody Number
a (] [} (m] 0 O 10/28/2016 6:57 pm
5 Unil 7 Post of OccumenceB Reporting Area Stwat Code 10 CAD Number [11 Original Report Dats ! Time 12 Offense / Incident Changed From
9848 212 r 2532 10/31/2016 2:45 pm
123 Case Siatus 14 Multple Clearanca [15 Casa Dispesition ZEprnEn 18 Fuilow.up 17 Cnme Cede 18 Crime Classidfication
il:l Open {4 Closed| (O YesNo [Z Cieared O Not Cleared: O Yes No
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Baltimore City Sheriff's Office Complaint# 2161012579

On 10/28/2016 at approx. 5:457pm this Deputy along with members of the Baltimore City Sheriffs Office (BCSO0) utilizing Cadet
+ Christina Barrios-Lopez, conducted an underage alcohol buy investigation at "Butts & Betty's” Located at 2200 Gough Street.
.Balto MD 21231. Cadet Barrios-Lopez, who is under the age of 21, entered the aforementipned location. Cadet Barrios-Lopez
-Ordered Corona and a Coors Light, At which time the server furnished (2) Bottles of Coroﬁa& Coars Light Beer to Cadet
 Barrios-Lopez. Cadel Barrios-Lopez notified the members of the BCSO units that she has been furnished alcahal. Moments later
'members of the BCSO entered 2200 Gough Street, "Bults & Betty's Tavem". The Server Jessica Layne Thompson was advised
'that she had fumnished alcohol to person under the age of 21, Cadet Barrios-Lopez was photographed with the Corona & Coors

: Light Beer. The beers wera returned back to Ms. Thompson. The drink was left with the establishment. The establishment was
left in control of Ms. Thompson. All events occurred in the City of Baltimore State of Maryland

Continued
. ]
3 Reparting Parsan's Signsture “Date
| affirm and declare that the statements above are true to the best of my knowledge: ~
Raporting Oficar Name (PRINT CLEARLY) Sequence No Assgnmert Signales i
D/S Perez, § i 0174 Domestic Viclence Unit —
'3 Approving Supanrdsor Rank and Narm Sequance Na ‘Al Signaturm
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H
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|:5 Reviewer

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK
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Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimare City

231 E. Baltimore Street, 6! Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

INVESTIGATION REPORT

Location Address: | 2200 GOUGH STREET 21231 v

Licensee Information (Trade Nome): IBU-|-|-5 & BETTY'S TAVERN —l

Corporation Name | [BUTTS & BETTY'S TAVERN, INC. |

License Type: | Class "BD7" Beer, Wine and Liquor M
Owner Email: I |
Contact:
Bouncer/Security Name (if applicable): | I D.0.B | h:E'
incident Date/Time: |11/3/2015 |3:23:00 PM

Report Facts:

On or about October 28, 2016 at approx. 6:57 | Inspector Chrissomallis with Inspector Perez while on duty and working as part of the
Underage Task Force made up of BCLB and BC Sheriff's Office went to the establishment located at 2200 Gough Street in the City of
Baltimore and the State of Maryland known as Butt's and Betty's Tavern. When we arrived a BC Sheriff's Office Cadet which was under
the age of 21 entered the establishment and ordered a Corona Bottle from the bartender later identified by a MD License 4

s one lessica L. Thompson. The server at that point served the Cadet. Once the Cadet made contact with the

e ma e;ntry to the location identified the server and explained to her that she had served a Cadet from the BC Sheriff's
Office which was under the age of 21. We explained to Mrs. Thompson that the establishmenz will be violated for :

1. Serving and Furnishing a Minor with Alcohol.

Members of the Task Force exited the location without any further incident.

***Disregard dates %md times on the heading of this report. Actual dates and times arein th% body of this report.***

Photos Taken:

hitp:/portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/_layouts/15/FormServer.aspx ?XsnLocation=http%3a//portal2013 baltimore.city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/ , 1/2



B Attach Additional Photos

Report Prepared By:

Inspector(s) Submission Date

ﬁ:o#.w | baltimare\john.chrissomalliss | ‘11/3/2016 E
Submit

http-//portal2013.baltimore city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/_layouts/15/F orm Server. aspx7XsnlLocation=http%3alportal 2013 baltimere. city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/...
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Annual-Renewal » | License-Transfer w | One-Day w | Add New License w+ | Query v | Help »

License Detail

| Close the License | | Print License Print Renewal Lelter | [ <<GoBack
License info
License Num: LBD7 038 Cert Num: 0114 Fee: $1,320.00 Sialus: Renewed
License Date:5/1/2014 License Year: 2016

CR Number: 07964475
Payment Date;  (04-18-14

2015-2014 TPP Paid (1 N |L/2/01
2016 Trader's License @ Y | Update Info

(-——\
Add Aduli Enterfainment License l . l_,

l Add New Adult Entertainement License

Corp Name: BUTTS & BETTY'S TAVERN, INC.
Trade Name: BUTTS & BETTY'S TAVERN
lone Code: 23
Phone: 410-274-9186

Location (

Block Num: 2200 Sireet: GOUGH STREET
Cily: BALTIMORE State: MD Zip: 21231

CR Number: 07966475

Portion of Business Used:
ENTIRE FIRST FLOOR FOR BUSINESS & BASEMENT FOR STORAGE

Restriction:

Edit the License Location Info Alternate Mailing Address |
License Owners
Firsi Nome |Last Name [Streel City State |Zip  [Action |Change Owner
CINDY W, |JOHNSON [11155, LINWOOD AVENUE BALTIMORE |MD |21224 |Edit| ] Remove Owner

Commenis
Date Comment

Action

http://balt-intra-srv/its/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=318685 12/29/2016



e

08/25/201 5]Submitted 2014-2015 Personat Property Tax.... fsb ll Delete
02/09/2015{1/246/2015 Alcohol Awareness Certified John § Mumay expires 1/26/2019 1 Delete
4/19/2012 Public Hearing re: Prolest of Renewal. Board suspended operations for 2 days:
05/07/2012 5/25/12 & 5/26/12. Board RENEWED license. Dalets
(03/28/200703/26/07 FINE $525 PAID IN FULL #58668 | Delete |
03/22/07 Public Hearing re:Violation of Rule 3.03{c}.Rule 4.18, Rule 4.15 DECISION: 3.03(¢)GUILTY
03/28/20071¢200, 4.18 DISMISSED, 4.15 GUILTY $200+3125 ADM FEE=$525 | Deteta |
01/25/2006|0124/06 FINE $925 PAID IN FULL #54821 | Delete l
01/25/2006 01/19/06 Public Hearing re: Violation of rule 4.01{a} & 3.03(c) DECISION: RULE 4.01{a) GUILTY l Delete |
$700 OR 7 DAYS & RULE 3.03{a) GUILTY $100 OR 1 DAY + $125 ADM.FEE = $925 '
| Print History (Print Card) |
License num: LBD7 038 Address: 2200 GOUGH STREET
Trade Name: BUTTS & BETTY'S TAVERN
Comment:
Add Comment
Hold Info
Powered by:
_‘oﬂ'so._'ﬁc-e

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?Id=3 18685 12/29/2016



DAT: UCC and Charter Search Page 1 of 1

Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation Business Services (w4) Search Help

Entity Name: BUTTS & BETTY'S TAVERN, INC.

Department ID: D04247276

General Information Amendments Personal Property Certificate of Status

Principal Office (Current); 2200 GOUGH STREET
BALTIMORE, MD 21231

Resident Agent {Current): CINDY WARD JOHNSON
11156 8. LINWOOD AVENUE
BALTIMORE, MD 21214

Status: INCORPORATED
Good Standing: Yes
What does it mean when a business is not in good standing or forfeited?
Business Code: Ordinary Business - Stock
Date of Formation or Registration: 10/17/1985
State of Formation: MD
Stock/Nonstock: Stock
Close/Not Ciose: Close

http://charter.dat.maryland.gov/Pages/CharterSearch/default.aspx 12/30/2016



January 19, 2017

Licensee(s): Donald Summerhill
Summerhill, Inc., T/a Brewster's Tavem
2201 Gough Street, 21231

Class: “BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sales to Minors - October 28, 2016 — At approximately 6:45 PM, the Baltimore Sheriff's
Office, and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell
alcoholic beverages to minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff
volunteer/cadet Christina Barrios-Lopez, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to aftempt to purchase an
alcoholic beverage(s). At that time Ms. Barrios-Lopez entered the establishment and ordered one (1) bottle of Corona
Beer. Ms. Barrios-Lopez was then furnished with one (1} botlle of Corona Beer by the bartender/store clerk. Ms.
Barrios-Lopez then communicated to the task force that she had been fumished with an alcoholic beverage(s).
Members of the task force entered the establishment and notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic
beverage(s) had just been furnished to a minor and it would be reported to the BLLC.

Board’s Information:
(a) Service on Licensee: Summons issued to the licensee on 12/30/2016.

{b) Witness Summonsed: Summons issued fo Inspector John Chrissomallis and Inspector Andy Perez on
12/29/2016. Summons issued to Baltimore City Police Dept.: Sergeant Poma, Sergeant Perez, and Cadet Christina
Barrios-Lopez on 12/30/2016.

{c) Violation History of Current Licensee: Licensee appeared before the Board on 8/2/2012 in reference to:

Violation of Rule 4.18 - Charter not in good standing

Violation of Article 2 B section10-301(j)(1) - Proof of property taxes
Proof of Personal Property Tax was submitted

Licensee paid fine of $125 in lieu of hearing.

(d) License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named licensee(s) on 11/21/1997.

Board’s Decision:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6 Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: (410} 396-4377

NOTICE

To: Summerhill, Inc. Date: January 5, 2017
T/A Brewster's Tavern
2201 Gough Street
Licensee may be represented by
Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 1 o’clock PM on the
19th day of January 2017, in Room 215, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and
other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages Article, as amended, should not be
suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 4-604 of said Article, following your conviction and/or violation of said
law, to wit:

Location of Incident: T/A Brewster’s Tavern, 2201 Gough Street, Baltimore, MD (“the establishment”).

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sales to Minors — October 28, 2016 — At approximately 6:45 PM, the Baltimore Sheriff’s
Office, and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell
alcoholic beverages to minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff
volunteer/cadet Christina Barrios-Lopez, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase
an alcoholic beverage(s). At that time Ms. Barrios-Lopez entered the establishment and ordered one {1) bottle of
Corona Beer. Ms. Barrios-Lopez was then furnished with ong (1} bottle of Corona Beer by the bartender/store
clerk. Ms. Barrios-Lopez then communicated to the task force that she had been furnished with an alcohalic
beverage(s). Members of the task force entered the establishment and notified the bartender/store clerk that an
alcoholic beverage(s) had just been furnished to a minor and it would be reported to the BLLC.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo ID.

If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action
regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any questions
concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners for Baltimore City or the Alcoholic Beverages Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference
purposes. If you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R.
Akras at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert Matricciani, Jr., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS
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i On 10/28/2016 at approx. 6:45pm this Deputy along with members of the Baltimore City Sheriff's Office (BCS0) utiizing Cadet
.Christlna Barrios-Lopez, conducted an underage alcohol buy investigation at "Brewster's Tavemn” Located at 2201 Gough Street.
'  Balto. MD 21231. Cadet Barrios-Lopez, who is under the age of 21, entered the aforementignad location. Cadet Barrios-Lopez
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:Gough Street, "Brewster's Tavern”. The Server Edward Thomas Oakley was advised that he had furnished alcohol ta person
.under the age of 21. Cadet Barrios-Lopez was photographed with the Corona Beer. The beer and drink of soda was retumed
.back to Mr. Qakley. Tha drink was left with the establishment The establishment was left in control of Mr. Oakley. All events

! occurred in the City of Baltimore Stats of Maryland.
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Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City

231 E. Baltimore Street, 6t Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

INVESTIGATION REPORT

Location Address: | 2201 GOUGH STREET 21231 v

Licensee Information (Trade Nome): |BREWSTER'S TAVERN l

Corporation Name | [SUMMERHILL, INC. |

License Type: | Class "8D7" Beer, Wine and Liguor v

Owner Email: I |

Contact:

Bouncer/Security Nome (if applicable):. l J D.O.B.l I

incident Date/Time: |11 /3/2016 Il3;36;24 PM

Report Facts:

On or about October 28, 2016 at approx. 6:45 pm | Inspector Chrissomallis with Inspector Perez while on duty working with the Underage;

Task Force which is made up from BCLB and the BC Sheriff's Office visited 2201 Gough Street in the City of Baltimore and the State of

Maryland known as Brewster with a Corporate name of Summer Hill Inc. Once at the location the Cadet working with 8C Sheriff's Office

which was under the age of 21 entered the location and ordered a bottle of Corona. At that time the Server later identified by a MD

Hs one Edward Thomas Okley served the cadet. As soon as the cadet was served she noti

ed the n. We identified the server and made him aware that he had just served a Cadet under the age of

21 and of the violation. Mrs. Kathleen Lovejoy came|from the side and identified herself as the GM. We explained to her the ;iolaﬁon

of Serving / Furnishing a Minor with Alcohol . The members of the Task Force exited the location without any further inciden{.

«**Disregard the dates and times in the heading of this report. Actual dates and times are in the Body of this report.***

Photos Taken:

http:#/portal2013.baltimore city/sites/BLLC _tnspections/_layouts/{ 5Form Server.aspx 7XsnLocation= http%3a//portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/.. 172



& Attach Additional Photos

Report Prepared By:

Inspector(s) Submission Date

|i:0#.w | baltimore\john.chrissomalliss I |11/3/2016
Submit

" R, T 1 5 M
: o i

"..1_- 3

hitp://portal2013.baltimore. city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/_layouts/15/Form Server. aspx PXsnLocation=http%3a//portal2013.baltimore. city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/... 272



Page 1 of 2

Liquor Board System
|l I

Version 1.0

Annual-Renewa! » | LUcense-Transfer » | One-Day » | Add Newlicense v | Query » | Help =

License Detail

| Closethe License | | Print License a Print Renewal Letter '] <<Go Back ]
License Info
License Num:LBD7 341 Ceri Num: 0980 Fee: $1,320.00 Stalus: Renewed ' z
License Dale:5/1/2014 License Year: 2014

CR Number: 08427911

Payment Date: 04-29-14 o c P \/
2015-2016 TPP Paid [¥] Y

2016 Traders License @1 Y [ Update Info | L- CM()ETF IDM
06
CTANDI

g

Add Adult Entertainment License
] Add New Adult Entertainement License

Location

Cormp Name, SUMMERHILL, INC,
Trade Name: BREWSTER'S TAVERN
Zone Cbde: 23
Phone: 410-475-1961

Block Num: 2201 Street. GOUGH STREET
Cily: BALTIMORE Siale: MD Zip: 21231

CR Number: 08627911

Portion of Business Used:
FIRST FLOOR FOR BUSINESS & BASEMENT FOR STORAGE

Restriction:

Edit the License Location Info 1 Alternate Mailing Address |
License Owners
First Nome |Last Name Streel City State [Zip Aclion _|{Change Owner
DONALD  [SUMMERHILL [2201 GOUGH STREET  [BALTIMORE [MD  |21231 | Edit] | Remove Owner
Comments
Date Comment Acticn

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=319566 12/29/2016



Page 2 ot 2

On 07/27/2016 Donald Summerhill change his trader's name 1o Brewster's Tavern, Mr,
07/27/201 é[summerhill stated that the client who's iraders name is Hot Tomatees Ilis no fonger there and [ Delete |
wanis to change the name immediately....k/r
07/07/2016[******RELEASED STATE TAX HOLD****** .../sb Delete
06/03/2016|LETTER OF GOOD STANDING RECEIVED Delete
01/19/2014|5tate of MD Tax Hold, letier sent... /sb Delete
B8/2/2012 Public Hearing re: VIOLATION of Rule 4.18 Charter of corporation not in good
08/06/2012 standing. VIOLATION of Aficle 2Bseclion10-301(jj{1} Licensees have not submilted proof of Delete
payment of personal property taxes for 201 1-2012 by June 30th as required. PAID FINE IN LIEU
QF HEARING TOTAL FINE $125
01/19/2010[1/12710 $125 PAID IN LIEU OF 1/14/10 HEARING #70642 Delete
03/03/2005|02/28/05 ADM.FEE PAID IN FULL #51287 Delete
03/03/05 Public Hearing re: Violation of rule 4.18 DECISION: ALL DOCUMENTS CLEARED.MUST E e
03/03/2005(5,y 5125 ADM. FEE | Delete
Print History (Print Card) |
License num: LBD7 341 Address: 2201 GOUGH STREET
Traode Name: BREWSTER'S TAVERN
Comment:
Add Comment
Hold Info
Powered by:
LS ic,,

L/

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=3 19566

Hon TS

12/29/2016



DAT: UCC and Charter Search Page 1 of 1

Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation Business Services {w4) Search Help

Entity Name: SUMMERHILL, INC.

Department ID: DD4748125

General Information Amendments Personal Property Cartificate of Status

Principal Office (Current): 2201 GOUGH STREET
BALTIMORE, MD 21231

Resident Agent {(Current): KATHLEEN LEREJQY
2201 GOUGH ST.
BALTIMORE, MD 21231

Status: REVIVED
Good Standing: No
What does it mean when a businass is not in good standing or forfeited?
Business Code: Ordinary Business - Stock
Date of Formation or Registration: 07/2911897
State of Formation: MD
Stock/Nonstock: Stock
Close/Not Close: Close

http://charter.dat.maryland.gov/Pages/CharterSearch/default.aspx 12/30/2016



January 19, 2017

Licensee(s): Nidia Sierra
Bemia, Inc., T/a Honey's Lounge
1722-24 Gough Street, 21231

Class: “D" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sales to Minors - October 28, 2016 — At approximately 6:20 PM, the Baltimore Sheriff's
Office, and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell
alcoholic beverages to minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff
volunteer/cadet Christina Barrios-Lopez, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an
alcoholic beverage(s). At that time Ms. Barrios-Lopez entered the establishment and purchased a 6-pack of Bud
Light, Utilizing a departmental $20 bill, Ms, Barrios-Lopez purchased the alcoholic beverage(s) for a total of $5.99.
Ms. Barrios-Lopez was then provided with a 6-pack of Bud Light by the bartender/store clerk. Ms. Barrios-Lopez then
communicated to the task force that she had purchased an alcoholic beverage(s). Members of the task force entered
the establishment and notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage(s) had just been purchased by a
minor and it would be reported to the BLLC. The task force then recovered the marked currency and retumed both
the alcoholic beverage(s) to the bartender and the change that was provided to Ms. Barrios-Lopez.

Board's Information:
{a) Service on Licensee: Summons issued to the licensee on 12/30/2016.

{b) Witness Summonsed: Summons issued to Inspector John Chrissomallis and Inspector Andy Perez on
12/29/2016. Summons issued to Baltimore City Police Dept.. Sergeant Poma, Sergeant Perez, and Cadet Christina
Barrios-Lopez on 12/30/2016.

(c) Violation History of Current Licensee: Licensee appeared before the Board on 8/25/2016 in reference to:

¢ Violation of Rule 4.01- Sales to Minors
e Admission- $250 Fine -$125 admin (3-0 vote)
o  $375 Total Fine -30 days to pay-PAID

Licensee appeared before the Board on 3/7/2013 in reference to:

Violation of Rule 4.20(a)- Altemations- Guilty

» Violation of Rule 4.20(a)- Altemations- Not Guilty
»  $500 Fine

s Board Suspended $250

¢ 5250 fine + $125 admin fee

» Total Fine $375

(d) License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named licensee(s) on 8/17/2004.

Board's Decision:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6 Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: (410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: Bernia, Inc. Date: lanuary 5, 2017
T/A Honey's Lounge
1722-24 Gough Street
Licensee may be represented by
Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 1 o’clock PM on the
19th day of January 2017, in Room 215, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and
other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages Article, as amended, should not be
suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 4-604 of said Article, following your conviction and/or violation of said
law, to wit:

Location of Incident: T/A Honey's Lounge, 1722-24 Gough Street, Baltimore, MO {“the establishment”).

Violation of Rule 4.01(a} Sales to Minors — October 28, 2016 — At approximately 6:20 PM, the Baltimore Sheriff's
Office, and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell
alcoholic beverages to minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff
volunteer/cadet Christina Barrios-Lopez, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase
an alcoholic beverage(s). At that time Ms. Barrios-Lopez entered the establishment and purchased a 6-pack of Bud
Light. Utilizing a departmental $20 bill, Ms. Barrios-Lopez purchased the alcoholic beverage(s) for a total of $5.99.
Ms. Barrios-Lopez was then provided with a 6-pack of Bud Light by the bartender/store clerk. Ms. Barrios-Lopez
then communicated to the task force that she had purchased an alcoholic beverage(s). Members of the task force
entered the establishment and notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage(s) had just been
purchased by a minor and it would be reported to the BLLC. The task force then recovered the marked currency
and returned both the alcoholic beverage(s) to the bartender and the change that was provided to Ms. Barrios-
Lopez.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo ID.

If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action
regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any questions
concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners for Baltimore City or the Alcoholic Beverages Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference
purposes. If you have any guestions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R.
Akras at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert Matricciani, Jr., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS
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i Liquor License Board Violation
i Sales to Minor
iCorp: Bemnia. Inc
§TIA: Honey's Lounge
:1722-24 Gough St.

: Baltimore MD 21231
iLicense# LBD7 203

Licensee(s).

BALTIMORE CITY SHERIFF OFFICE COMPLAINT 2161012555

Nidia Mercedes Sierra

3 Rapering Officar Namae (PRINT CLEARLY)

iSequance Mo, [Assigrment

Domastic Violence Unit i

D/S Perez, $ {0174 1 L+7
Appreving Suparviser Rank end Name iSaquance No. iAs: ant iSImaun
Sergeant Poma f 3006 Special Operations i / ﬁ-————-
rs RMS Data Enlared By Sequenca No Das Time lse Reviewsr |s7 Refemed To

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK



SUPPLEMENT REPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT [t CHima | Incldent M‘lcmp& Compiaint Numbar

'::’ng.‘zn’gﬂ‘f BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liquor Board Violation m 2161012555
3 Location of Offansa / Incident (Streat Address. Zip)
Continuation Q Follow Up 1722-24 Gough Stree Baito. MD 21231 pae 2 o 2
Person Property Miscailaneous Vehicle Misaing Person Cuslody |4 Date ! Time of This Raport & Arrmst I Custody
0 a @ 0 0 n] 10/28/2016 6.20 pm
B Unit 7 Post of B Reporting Area Straet Code 10 CAD Numirer 11 Originat Repart Data / Tima 12 Offansa ! incldent Changed From
5848 212 r 2994 10/31/2016 2:20 pm
13 Cass Status 14 Multiple Claarance {15 Casa Emuﬁm {Explain 18 Follow-up 37 Crime Code 18 Crime Classification
D open (A Closed| L Yes ANo |4 Cleared T Not Ciearad; O ves ANo
(18 Complainani/ rvllm. {Last, First, Mi). or Firm Nama if Bustnass 1 e | Addrass (incude City, Coun S *Rm Age DOB
i Perez, § i 11N, Calvert Street Roorn B-1 Ballo MD 21201 imiH
0 Copies Forwardad To ]
ontd [Nematvs (1) cu:mlmnlwwmdnglnm 12) Preperty Listng, to Inchude property taken sndnatr - 12l properly Enventory mumbar(s) #6wn applicable, T3 Record o actfty and 8 deveiopreects b case
Sitigniubatquent ko las repert, Inciude Aarea and mresl numben of oY persons smestyd wwmmmmmmmm wuunmalmn caons, incuding name, sgency or msky number, datr,
ow. (3! Recommend cese status when spplicable. () b Muktiphy Glssrancs, inciude all affected complani/cese numbery.

Baitimore City Sheriffs Office Complaintt 2161012555
On 10/28/2016 at approx. 6:20pm this Deputy along with Sergeant Porna, Dep. Montgomery of the Baltimore City Sheriffs Office
:(BCSO} utilizing Cadet Christina Barrios-Lopez, conducted a underage alcohol buy investigation at "Honey’s Lounge” Located at
1 1722-24 Gough Sireat Balto. MD 21231. Cadet Cristina Barrios-Lopez who is under the age of 214, entered the aforementioned
! location purchased a 6 pack of Bud light. Cadet Barrios-Lopez paid for the & pack of Bud light which is priced at $ 5.99. Nidia
'Mercedes Sierra was the server and accepled the departmental $20 dollar bill and retumed change to Cadet Barrios-Lopez along
iwith the & pack of Bud light. Cadet Barrios-Lopez notified the members of the BCSO units that she has been served alcohal.
=Moment5 later members of the BCSO entered 1722-24 Gough Street, "Honey's Lounge®. The Server was advised that she sold
ialcohol to person under the age of 21. Cadet Barrios-Lopez was photagraphed with the purchased alcoholic baverages. The

:change was retumed back to Ms. Sierra, and the $20 was retrieved and provided to Sgt. Poma. The purchased drinks were laft

1with the establishment. The Establishment was lefl in control of Ms. Sierra All events occurred in the City of Baltimore, State of
i Maryland.

Continued
1 Reporting Person's Signature Dats
rl affirm and declare that the statements above are true to the best of my knowledge: o
22 Reporting Officer Name {PRINT CLEARLY) Sequenca No Assignmant Egutum i [‘ _.]
D/S Perez, 8 . 0174 Domestic Viclence Unit ' _ )
23 Approving Suparvisor Renk end Nam 3 N Assig Signolure
i Sergeant Por;a mB{'deB ° Special Operations T
4 RMS Data Entarsd By - "~ Rtquence No_ e Tima rs Revigwer 26 Refored To -
F H 1

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK
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Back

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City

231 E. Baltimore Street, 6t Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

INVESTIGATION REPORT

Location Address: | 1722-24 GOUGH STREET 21231 v

Licensee Information {Trade Name): HJNEY'S LOUNGE |

Corporation Name |BERNIA , INC. |

License Type: | (lass "BD7" Beer, Wine and Liquor A/
Owner Email: I J
Contact:
Bouncer/Security Name (if applicable): | | D.OB [ lE‘
incident Date/Time. |11 /3/2016 |Ei3;55:35 M |

Report Facts:

On or about October 28, 2016 at approx. 6:20pm | Inspector Chrissemallis with Inspector Perez while on duty and working with the
Underage Task Force made up from the BCLB and BC Sheriff's office went to the location at 1722-24 Gough Street in the City of Baltimore
and the State of Maryland known Honey's Lounge with a Corporate name of Bernia Inc. Once at the location a Cadet working for the

BC Sheriff's Office and was under the age of 21 entered the establishment. Once inside the Cadet ordered a 6 pack of Bud Light from the
packaged good section and was served by later Identified as ane Nidia M Sierra with a# and a DH
The cadet exited the establishment with the purchase. The memberﬁ of the Task Force entered the location and spoke with Mrs. Sierra.

The 6 pack was returned to her along with the change and the Sgt. refovered the departmental 20.00. At that time we explained to the
owner that the establishment was being violated with Serving / Sellirlg alcohol to a minor. We answered any questions that we could and
the members of the Task Force exited the location without any further incident.

l

*+* Disregard any dates and times in the heading of this report. Al Actual dates and times are in the body of this report.***

Photos Taken:

http:#portal2013 baltimore.city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/_layouts/1 5/F ormServer aspx 7XsnLocatien=htip%3aiportal201 3 baltimore city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/... 172



B Attach Additional Phatos

Report Prepoared By:

Inspector({s) _ Submission Date

li:O#.wI baltimore\john.chrissomalliss | |11/3/2016 B
Submit

hitp:/portal2013 paltimore. city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/_|ayouts/15FormServer aspx 7XsnLocation=hitp%3a/iportal2013. baltimore.city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/...  2/2



Annual-Renewal

License Detail

2 Version 1.0
\LT]MOR
R
w | LUcense-Transfer w | One-Day = | AddNewlicense = | Query + | Help w»
| Close the License | | Print License | | Print Renewal Letter

Ve

Liquor Board System

rapc 1 ul o

| | <<GoBack

license Info
License Num: LBD7 203

License Date:5/1/2014
CR Number; 116465247

Payment Date:

Cerl Num: 0587
License Year: 2016

05-02-16

2015 - 2016 TPP Paid (1 N
2016 Trader's License @ Y | Update Info

Add Adult Entertainment License

Location

Corp Name:
Trade Name:

lone Code: 23

Phone;

Block Num: 1722-24

CR Number: 11645247

City:

Fee: $1,320.00

\ Add New Adult Entertainement License

BERNIA , INC,
HONEY'S LOUNGE

443-854-6965

BALTIMORE

Portion of Business Used:
FIRST FLOOR FOR BUSINESS & BASEMENT FOR STORAGE

Restriction:

Street: GOUGH STREET

State: MD

Zip: 21231

Status: Renewed

122
1 8%

4
CN

/

t/L/‘Q’ch

Tpd—

PER ZONING BOARD APPEAL #544-78X, ESTABLISHMENT HAS N.C U. & PATRONS MAY
DANCE TO JUKE BOX. THE FOLLOWING PERSONS ARE BARRED: MARGARET, CINDY,
KIMBERLY, MICHELL8 EDWARD BURKE

Edit the License Location Info

Allernate Mailing Address |

License Owners

Firsi Nome _|Last Name  [Shreet City State |Zip Action |Change Owner
NIDIAM.  [SIERRA 1722 GOUGH STREET  {BALTIMORE [MD  [21231 | Edit| | Remove Owner
Comments

Date Comment

Action

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail .aspx?1d=319166

12/29/2016




Lus\..;.\u.:.

09/20/20164]***** RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD ***** /sb De[etei_ J\I
0%/09/2014|PAID $375.00 Viclation Heoring dated on August 25, 2016. Invoice #104070.... /sb Delete |

09/07/2016 Given a Reminder Invoice to Chief Inspectaor M. Fosler that fees are due by Seplember 25, 2016

\
from violation hearing dated on August 25, 2016 in the amount of $375.00..... /sb Sesich
8/25/2014- Public Hearing re: Violation of Rule 4.01{a) Sales to Minors -Admission of Guilt-{3-0 ‘
07/02/2016), 5115250 fine + $125 admin fee = $375 (30 days to pay Delete |
07/25/16 - Mailed letter to Licensee about "Personal Property Tax Owed to the City of
07/26/2016[g o e | Delete |
01/19/201 6{5tate of MD Tax Held, letier sent... fsb Delete
12/22/2015(6/4/201 5 Public Hearing re: Request to add interior wall to premise. APPROVED 3-0 vole Delete
————r]
05/06/2015(04/%/15 Reques! 1o add interior wall io premises. POSTPONED Delete |
—
05/06/201 5jAlcohol Awareness expies 3/30/2019 {Nidia Serra) Delete
05/05/2015RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD.... /sb Delete ]
02/24/2015 06/26/14 Public Hearing re: Review of rencvation plans approved by Board on March 23,2013. ‘ Delete

Board APPROVED plans
02/02/2015|5tate of MD Tax Hold, leiter sent to merchant on January 23, 2015, | Delete [

01/29/2015 1/26/14 Public Hearing re: Review of renovation plans approved by the Board on March 23,
2013.Plans Approved by board

11/20/2013 10/17/2013 Public Hearing re: Review of renovation plans approved by the Board on MArch 23,
2013. Board GRANTED posiponement.

04/09/2013 3/28/2013 Public Hearing re: Request to alter/rencvate the existing layout of the licensed
premises. APPROVED,

3/7/2013 Public Hearing re: VIOLATION OF RULE 4.20({a)Alterations wilhout Board's permission.

VIOLATION OF RULE 4.20(b)Alterations without city permits. Rule 4.20(a) GUILTY $500 suspended

$250. Rule 4.20(b) NOT GUILTY. Must submit request for alteration to Board 30 days from hearing

dale, TOTAL FINE $250

02/18/10 Public Hearing re: Violation of rule 4.01{a) DECISION: RULE 4.01(a) GUILTY $500 +$125
ADM.FEE FINE $625

01/25/07 Public Hearing re:Nidia M. Sierrq, Bernia, Inc. T/a Honey's Lounge Class BD7- Case of
August 4, 2005 remanded by Circuit Court for Baltimore City to make findings on the record
01/26/2007 conceming subsequent offender sialus of the licensee DECISION: BOARD VOTED TO UPHOLD

THEIR ORIGINAL DISPOSITION IN REGARDS TO FINES. HOWEVER, THEY DID REVISE THE SUSPENSION
PORTION OF THEIR DISPOSITION, NO SUSPENSION TO BE IMPOSED. ALL FINES HAVE BEEN PAID.
NQ CONFERENCE FEE IMPOSED.

| Print History (Print Card) |

I Delete

I Delete !

Delete |

03/11/2013 | Delete |

02/19/2010 | Delete

Delete |

License num: LBD7 203 Address; 1722-24 GOUGH STREET
Trade Nome: HONEY'S LOUNGE

Comment:

Add Comment

Held info

Powered by:

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?ld=319166 12/29/2016



DAT: UCC and Charter Search Page 1 of 1

Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation Business Services (wd) Search Help

Entity Name: BERNIA, INC.

Department ID: DO7728421

General Information Amendments Personal Property Cortificate of Status

Principal Office {Current): 1722-24 GOUGH STREET
BALTIMORE, MD 21231

Resident Agent (Current): NIDIA SIERRA
1722-24 GOUGH STREET
BALTIMORE, MD 21231

Status: REVIVED
Good Standing: No
What does it mean when a business is not in good standing or forfeited?
Business Code; Ordinary Business - Stock
Date of Formation or Registration: 01/07/2004
State of Formation: MD
Stock/Nonstock: Stock
Close/Not Close; Close

http://charter.dat.maryland.gov/Pages/CharterSearch/default.aspx 12/30/2016



